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NOTIFICATION 

No. B. 28031/1/94-P&E/Pt/106, the 7th S.ptemher, 2000. Consequent upon the 
Constitution of Mizoram Electricl1 licensIng Regulation. 2000 in aecordance with 
the Indian Electricity Act, 1910, tbe Governor of Mizoram is pleased to consti­
tute the Mizoram Electrical Licensing Board consiBtinll of the following members 

.with immediato effect and until further order. 

• 

I. Chairman Commissioner, Power & 
Electricity Department. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Vice Chairman 

Member Secretary 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Superintending Engineer, 
Aiz.wl Electrical Circle, Aizawl. 

Electrical Insp'ctor to the 
Government of Mizoram. 

Principal I.T.I., Aizawl. 

Representative of Public Works Dopartment 
(To be nominated by tbo Deptt.) 

Representative of Power & Electricity 
Department (fa be nominated by the 
Depllltmenl). 

Haukhum Hauzel, 
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, 

Power & Electricity Department . 
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